including helpers and trainees thereunder assigned to building, electrical, plumbing or 

mechanical work.  The Master Facility Permit (Premise Permit) shall be computed by 

multiplying the total number of such employees times seventy-two dollars ($72.00).  The 

minimum Master Facility Permit fee shall be one thousand three hundred and fifty dollars 

($1350.00). 

2. CALCULATION OF THE INITIAL SUBSIDIARY FACILITY PERMIT  

FEE 

Each firm or organization which utilizes decentralized locations in addition to the 

main location described under 1. above may additionally apply for a Subsidiary Facility

[...]

No allowances shall be made for late renewal fees or part year renewal fees. 

I. 40-YEAR RECERTIFICATION FEES 

For every application for 40-year recertification under the Florida Building Code, 

there shall be paid to the Community Development Department for the processing of 

each application a fee of three hundred and seventy five dollars ($375.00).  For every 

application for subsequent recertification at 10 year intervals thereafter, there shall be 

paid to the Community Development Department for the processing of each application a 

fee of three hundred and seventy five dollars ($375.00). 

Recording fees:  Established by the Clerk of the Court (Recorder) 

J. STRUCTURAL GLAZING SYSTEMS – RECERTIFICATION FEES 

For the initial application for structural glazing recertification and each subsequent 

application, there shall be paid to the Community Development Department for the 

processing of each application a fee of three hundred and fifty five dollars ($355.00). 

K. FLORIDA BUILDING CODE – UNSAFE STRUCTURES 

Case Processing Fee  500.00 

Pictures - each 2.90 

Inspection Fee - each 160.00 

Posting of Notices - each 50.00 

Unsafe Structures Board Processing Fee 180.00 

Title Search Actual 

Cost